The Acquisition was not a transaction with an informed person, associate, or affiliate of SSR Mining.

2.7 Date of Report

Report was completed on November 30, 2020.

Item 3 Financial Statements and Other Information

The following financial statements required by Part 8 of National Instrument 51-102 – Continuous
Disclosure Obligations are included in this report:

• Attached as Schedule “A” are the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements of SSR
Mining that give effect to the Acquisition, comprised of the unaudited pro forma combined
statements of income for the year ended December 31, 2019 and for the six months ended June
30, 2020, together with the notes thereto.

• Attached as Schedule “B” are the unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements
of Alacer for the three and six months ended June 30, 2020 and June 30, 2019.

• Attached as Schedule “C” are the audited annual consolidated financial statements of Alacer for
the years ended December 31, 2019 and 2018.

SSR Mining Inc. |  2

Schedule A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2020 AND THE YEAR ENDED

DECEMBER 31, 2019

SSR Mining
Inc.

Alacer Gold
Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 256,948 $ 273,591 $ —  $ 530,539
Cost of sales
   Production costs  (138,225)  (101,119)  —  (239,344)
   Depletion and depreciation  (39,763)  (50,077)  (32,306) 5(a)  (122,146)
  (177,988)  (151,196)  (32,306)  (361,490)
Income from mine operations  78,960  122,395  (32,306)   169,049
General and administrative expenses  (15,476)  (15,785)  —  (31,261)

Exploration, evaluation and reclamation
expenses  (9,967)  (5,257)  —  (15,224)
Care and maintenance expenses  (21,057)  —  —  (21,057)
Transaction and integration expenses  (2,805)  (3,567)  6,372 5(b)  —
Operating income  29,655  97,786  (25,934)   101,507
Interest and other finance income  3,335  1,002  —  4,337
Interest expense and other finance costs  (12,010)  (12,357)  —  (24,367)
Share of loss on investments accounted
for using equity method  —  (1,275)  —  (1,275)
Other expense  (411)  (1,598)  —  (2,009)
Foreign exchange gain (loss)  857  107  —   964
Income before income taxes  21,426  83,665  (25,934)   79,157
Income tax (expense) recovery  (3,726)  (5,839)  6,350 5(c)  (3,215)
Net income $ 17,700 $ 77,826 $ (19,584)  $ 75,942

Net income attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company $ 17,700 $ 56,975 $ (14,544) $ 60,131
Non-controlling interest  —  20,851  (5,040)  15,811

$ 17,700 $ 77,826 $ (19,584) $ 75,942

Net income per share attributable to
equity holders of the Company (note
6)
Basic  $0.14  $0.19 $ 0.27
Diluted  $0.14  $0.19 $ 0.27

Weighted average shares outstanding
(note 6)
Basic (thousands)  123,252  294,799  218,952
Diluted (thousands)  124,595  298,416  220,295

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro-forma combined financial statements.

SSR Mining Inc.
Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
For the six months ended June 30, 2020
(Unaudited, expressed in thousands of United States dollars, except for per share amounts)

SSR Mining Inc. |  4

SSR Mining
Inc.

Alacer Gold
Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 606,850 $ 470,243 $ —  $ 1,077,093
Cost of sales
   Production costs  (329,810)  (180,450)  —  (510,260)
   Depletion and depreciation  (106,157)  (76,189)  (83,559) 5(a)  (265,905)
  (435,967)  (256,639)  (83,559)  (776,165)
Income from mine operations  170,883  213,604  (83,559)   300,928
General and administrative expenses  (30,929)  (30,784)  —  (61,713)
Exploration, evaluation and reclamation
expenses  (17,616)  (7,938)  —  (25,554)
Impairment expense  —  (17,222)  —  (17,222)
Operating income  122,338  157,660  (83,559)   196,439
Interest and other finance income  11,910  3,330  —  15,240
Interest expense and other finance costs  (31,598)  (19,257)  —  (50,855)
Loss on redemption of convertible debt  (5,423)  —  —  (5,423)
Share of income on investments
accounted for using equity method  —  4,120  —  4,120
Other expense  (5,739)  (3,546)  —  (9,285)
Foreign exchange loss  (5,359)  (269)  —   (5,628)
Income before income taxes  86,129  142,038  (83,559)   144,608
Income tax (expense) recovery  (30,372)  15,672  18,383 5(c)  3,683
Net income $ 55,757 $ 157,710 $ (65,176)  $ 148,291

Net income (loss) attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company $ 57,315 $ 116,292 $ (52,141) $ 121,466
Non-controlling interest  (1,558)  41,418  (13,035)  26,825

$ 55,757 $ 157,710 $ (65,176) $ 148,291

Net income per share attributable to
equity holders of the Company (note
6)
Basic  $0.47  $0.39  $0.56
Diluted  $0.47  $0.39  $0.56

Weighted average shares outstanding
(note 6)
Basic (thousands)  121,769  294,656  217,469
Diluted (thousands)  122,661  298,091  218,361

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro-forma combined financial statements.

SSR Mining Inc.
Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
For the year ended December 31, 2019
(Unaudited, expressed in thousands of United States dollars, except for per share amounts)

SSR Mining Inc. |  5

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION